# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
3GenLabs, Inc.		01/12/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CatchPoint Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	631 North La Jolla Ave	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90048	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3759008	CATCHPOINT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)407-8617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 284-8003

Email: stambul@pacbell.net

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Stambul

Address Line 1: 1875 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CATCHPOINT NAME CHANGE AS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard A. Stambul	
Signature:	/RAS/	
Date:	03/16/2010	
	TRADEMARK	

900157222 REEL: 004168 FRAME: 0207

Total Attachments: 3

source=cp CORP NAME CHANGE DOCUMT#page1.tif source=cp CORP NAME CHANGE DOCUMT#page2.tif source=cp CORP NAME CHANGE DOCUMT#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004168 FRAME: 0208

# Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "3GENLABS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "CATCHPOINT SYSTEMS, INC.", THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 3:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

4600271 8320

100054773

AND CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE

AUTHENTICATION: 7767861

Joffrey W. Bullock, Seclebry blatact 7773

PAGE 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004168 FRAME: 0209

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:21 PM 01/19/2010 FILED 03:04 PM 01/19/2010 SRV 100049978 - 4600271 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

### AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### 3GENLABS, INC.

3GENLABS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. That the name of the corporation is 3GENLABS, INC. The date of filing the original Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is September 15, 2008. The original Certificate of Incorporation was subsequently amended and restated on May 1, 2009 and October 26, 2009.
- 2. That the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by revising Article FIRST thereof to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is CatchPoint Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation")."

3. That the amendment reflected herein has been duly adopted in accordance with the requirements of Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and the corporation's stockholders have given their written consent in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed this 12 day of January, 2010.

Mehdi Daoudi, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004168 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 03/16/2010